IT IS SO ORDERED.

[PROPOSED] ORDER

Having considered Plaintiffs' Administrative Motion to File Declaration of Jane Doe Under Seal and the Declaration by Steven N. Williams submitted in support thereof. The Court finds the following materials, which include Jane Doe's name and identifying information, are "legitimate private or public interests that warrant sealing," Civ. L.R. 79-5(c)(1)(i), and GRANTS the Motion.

The identified portions of the Declaration of Class Representative Jane Doe shall be filed under seal as indicated below:

Document or Portion of Document Sought to be Sealed	Evidence Offered in Support of Sealing
Declaration of Class Representative Jane Doe in	Declaration of Steven N. Williams in
Support of Plaintiff's Motion for Attorneys' Fees,	Support of Administrative Motion to File
Reimbursement of Costs, and Service Awards	Under Seal Declaration of Jane Doe, ¶¶
	2-3
P. 1:1 (Plaintiff's Name)	
	Declaration of Class Representative Jane
P. 2:9-10 (Dates and Location of Plaintiff's	Doe in Support of Plaintiff's Motion for
Employment)	Attorneys' Fees, Reimbursement of Costs,
	and Service Awards, ¶ 6.
P. 4:13-15 (Plaintiff's Name and City and State of	
Residence)	

Dated: May ____, 2023. By: _____

Judge Yvonne Gonzalez Rogers United States District Court Judge